RDC Approval's 7/11/11

320-001-349

Browning Day Mullins/Grand Junction-Martha Doan

Memorial Gardens 5/12/11 25958
Gibraltar/Martha Doan Memorial Gardens 4/21/11 Pay Req #3

University of Indianapolis/Archeological services at
Old Friend 5/19/2011

Browning Day Mullins/Grand Junction Schematic
Design 5/12/11 25959

Shelly & Sands/Resurfacing US31 6/13/11 Pay Req #3

$ 5,037.50 @
$ 97,136.00 @
$ 725.00 @
$ 48,750.00 @
$ 43,195.00

$ 194,843.50



Invoice

ARCHITECTS

CITY OF WESTFIELD May 12, 2011

2728 EAST 171ST STREET Project No: 09L030.C1

WESTFIELD, IN 46074 Invoice No: 25958

Project 09L030.C1 GRAND JUNCTION-MARTHA DOAN MEMORIAL GARDENS
AND TRAILHEAD

Additional Construction Observation
Professional Services from April 1, 2011 to April 30, 2011

Professional Personnel

Hours Rate Amount
Associate
HUTSLAR, JONATHAN 29.50 165.00 4,867.50
Totals 29.50 4,867.50
Total Labor 4,867.50
Reimbursable Expenses
MILEAGE 170.00
Total Reimbursables 170.00 170.00
Billing Limits Current Prior To-Date
Total Billings 5,037.50 12,310.00 17,347.50
Limit 25,000.00
Remaining 7,652.50
Total this Invoice $5,037.50
Outstanding Invoices
Number Date Balance
25887 4/14/11 2,650.00
Total 2,650.00

626 North lllinois Street Indianapolis, IN 46204 317-635-5030 Fax 317-634-5409 www.bdmd.com Invoices 30 days past due will be

charged an annual interest rate of 18%






Labor Detail Wednesday, May 18, 2011

|
Browning Day Mullins Dierdorf Architects Transactions for 4/1/11 through 4/30/11 3:34:23 PM
Regular Total Total Regular Tot. Ovt Total
Hours Ovt Hrs Hours Billing Billing Billing
Project Number: 09L030.C1 GRAND JUNCTION-MARTHA DOAN MEMORIAL GARD
Phase Number: 07 Const Admin d
4 Ini . Cﬁu—. L
Task: 01 Administration 7—04 (NS \
* 189 CRAMER, CHERYL 7.00 7.00 490.00 oY Ao 490.00
384 HUTSLAR, JONATHAN 14.00 14.00 2,310.00 2,310.00
| Correspondence
Total for 01 21.00 21.00 2,800.00 2,800.00
Task: 04 Meetings & Conferences
384 HUTSLAR, JONATHAN 2.00 2.00 330.00 330.00

Progress Meeting
Task: 10 Field Work

384 HUTSLAR, JONATHAN 13.50 13.50 2,227.50 2,227.50

Punch Review
Total for 07 36.50 36.50 5,357.50 5,357.50
Total for 09L030.C1 36.50 36.50 5,357.50 5,357.50
Final Totals 36.50 36.50 5,357.50 5,357.50

v5.1.8 (JULIEH) - Billing Selected By: Projects, Phases with Current Activity Page 1






Labor Detail

Wednesday, May 18, 2011

Browning Day Mullins Dierdorf Architects Transactions for 4/1/11 through 4/30/11 3:37.04 PM
Regular Total Total Regular Tot. Ovt Total
Date Hours Ovt Hrs Hours Billing Billing Billing
Project Number: 09L030.C1 GRAND JUNCTION-MARTHA DOAN MEMORIAL GARD
Phase Number: 07 Const Admin
Task: 01 Administration -
” 189 CRAMER, CHERYL 41111 2.00 2.00 140.00 ZOIﬁ 140.00
189 CRAMER, CHERYL 4/12/1 .50 .50 35.00 ___DC diced 35.00
* 189 CRAMER, CHERYL 4/20/11 1.50 1.50 105.00 105.00
* 189 CRAMER, CHERYL 4/28/11 3.00 3.00 210.00 210.00
384 HUTSLAR, JONATHAN 4/13/111 2.00 2.00 330.00 330.00
Meeting Reports
384 HUTSLAR, JONATHAN 4/119/11 2.00 2.00 330.00 330.00
Meeting Reports
384 HUTSLAR, JONATHAN 4/251M1 2.00 2.00 330.00 330.00
Field Reports
384 HUTSLAR, JONATHAN 412711 6.00 6.00 990.00 990.00
Field Reports
384 HUTSLAR, JONATHAN 4/28/11 1.00 1.00 165.00 165.00
Punch List
384 HUTSLAR, JONATHAN 4/29/11 1.00 1.00 165.00 165.00
Correspondence
Total for 01 21.00 21.00 2,800.00 2,800.00
Task: 04 Meetings & Conferences
384 HUTSLAR, JONATHAN 4/5/11 1.00 1.00 165.00 165.00
Progress Meeting
384 HUTSLAR, JONATHAN 4/19/11 1.00 1.00 165.00 165.00
Progress Meeting
Total for 04 2.00 2.00 330.00 330.00
Task: 10 Field Work
384 HUTSLAR, JONATHAN 4/1/11 1.00 1.00 165.00 165.00
Site Visit
384 HUTSLAR, JONATHAN 4/5/11 1.50 1.50 247.50 247.50
Site Visit
384 HUTSLAR, JONATHAN 4/6/11 3.00 3.00 495.00 495.00
| Site Visit
384 HUTSLAR, JONATHAN 4114111 1.50 1.50 247.50 247.50
Site Visit
384 HUTSLAR, JONATHAN 4/15/11 1.50 1.50 247.50 247.50
Site Visit
v5.1.8 (JULIEH) - Billing Selected By: Projects, Phases with Current Activity Page 1






Labor Detail Transactions for 4/1/11 through 4/30/11 Wednesday, May 18, 2011 - 3:37:05 PM
Regular Total Total Regular Tot. Ovt Total
Date Hours Ovt Hrs Hours Billing Billing Billing
384 HUTSLAR, JONATHAN 4/19/11 1.00 1.00 165.00 165.00
Site Visit
384 HUTSLAR, JONATHAN 4/28/11 2.00 2.00 330.00 330.00
Punch Review
384 HUTSLAR, JONATHAN 4/29/11 2.00 2.00 330.00 330.00
Punch Review
Total for 10 13.50 13.50 2,227.50 2,227.50
Total for 07 36.50 36.50 5,357.50 5,357.50
Total for 091.030.C1 36.50 36.50 5,357.50 5,357.50
Final Totals 36.50 36.50 5,357.50 5,357.50

v5.1.8 (JULIEH) - Billing Selected By: Projects, Phases with Current Activity

Page 2





Detailed Expense Report Wednesday, May 18, 2011

Browning Day Mullins Dierdorf Architects 3:26:32 PM
Employee 384 HUTSLAR, JONATHAN D
Signed
Approved
Expense Report: JHutslar Expenses - March/April 2011 Report Date: 4/25/11
Date Category Description Project Phase Task Bill Paid Account Amount
3/3/11 Mileage  Site Visit 09L030.C1 REIM [ ] s020L 1000 A
GRAND JUNCTION-MARTHA DOAN MEMORIAL GARD
Business Reason: Site Visit Travel From/To: Westfield to BDMD Travel: 20.00 mi @ .500
3/4/11 Mileage  Site Visit 09L030.C1 REIM [ ] s020L 10.00 %
GRAND JUNCTION-MARTHA DOAN MEMORIAL GARD
Business Reason: Site Visit Travel From/To: Westfield to BDMD Travel: 20.00 mi @ .500
3/8/11 Mileage Progress Meeting 09L030.C1 REIM |:| 5020L 10.00 &
GRAND JUNCTION-MARTHA DOAN MEMORIAL GARD
Business Reason: Construction Progress Travel From/To: Westfield to BDMD Travel: 2000 mi @ .500
Meeting
3114111 Mieage  Site Visit 09L030.C1 REIM [ ] 5020L 10.00
GRAND JUNCTION-MARTHA DOAN MEMORIAL GARD
Business Reason: Site Visit Travel From/To: Westfield to BDMD Travel: 20.00 mi @ .500
3M7M1  Mieage  Site Visit 09L030.C1 REIM [X] [] so020L 1000
GRAND JUNCTION-MARTHA DOAN MEMORIAL GARD
Business Reason: Site Visit Travel From/To: Westfield to BDMD Travel: 20.00 mi @ .500
3/18/11  Mileage Site Visit 09L030.C1 REIM m |:| 5020L 10.00 ;é
GRAND JUNCTION-MARTHA DOAN MEMORIAL GARD
Business Reason: Site Visit Travel From/To: Westfield to BDMD Travel: 20.00 mi @ .500
3/22111  Mileage Progress Meeting 09L030.C1 REIM @ |:] 5020L 10.00 y
GRAND JUNCTION-MARTHA DOAN MEMORIAL GARD
Business Reason: Construction Progress Travel From/To: Westfield to BDMD Travel: 20.00 mi @ .500
Meeting
3/30111  Mileage-  Site Visit 09L.030.C1 REIM @ |:| 5020L 2000 \¢
GRAND JUNCTION-MARTHA DOAN MEMORIAL GARD
Business Reason: Site Visit Travel From/To: BDMD to Westfield to BDMD Travel: 40.00 mi @ .500
4111 Mileage Site Visit 09L030.C1 REIM |:| 5020L 10.00
GRAND JUNCTION-MARTHA DOAN MEMORIAL GARD
Business Reason: Site Visit Travel From/To: Westfield to BDMD Travel: 20.00 mi @ .500
4/5/11 Mileage  Progress Meeting 09L030.C1 REIM [X] [] s020L 10.00 %@
GRAND JUNCTION-MARTHA DOAN MEMORIAL GARD
Business Reason: Construction Progress Travel From/To: Westfield to BDMD Travel: 20.00 mi @ .500
Meeting
v5.0.15 (JULIEH) -

Page 1of 2





Detailed Expense Report

“***Posted**** Wednesday, May 18, 2011 - 3:26:32 PM

Employee 384

Signed

HUTSLAR, JONATHAN D

Approved

Posted

Organization:

Expense Report: JHutslar Expenses - March/April 2011 Report Date: 4/25/11
Date Category Description Project Phase Task Bill Paid Account Amount
4/6/11  Mieage  Site Visit 09L030.C1 REIM [X] [] s020L 1000 o/
GRAND JUNCTION-MARTHA DOAN MEMORIAL GARD
Business Reason: Site Visit Travel From/To: Westfield to BDMD Travel: 20.00 mi @ .500
4/14111  Mileage  Site Visit 09L030.C1 REIM [X] [] s020L 10.00 be
GRAND JUNCTION-MARTHA DOAN MEMORIAL GARD
Business Reason: Site Visit Travel From/To: Westfield to BDMD Travel: 20.00 mi @ .500

Business Reason;

07L009.J REIM

O DECK—

Travel From/To: Lawrence to BDMD

4/15/11  Mileage  Site Visit 09L030.C1 REIM [X] [] s020L 10.00 M/
GRAND JUNCTION-MARTHA DOAN MEMORIAL GARD
Business Reason: Site Visit Travel From/To: Westfield to BDMD Travel: 20.00 mi @ .500
4/19/11  Mileage  Progress Meeting 09L030.C1 REIM [ ] s020L 1000 ag
GRAND JUNCTION-MARTHA DOAN MEMORIAL GARD '
Business Reason: Construction Progress Travel From/To: Westfield to BDMD Travel: 20.00 mi @ .500
Meeting
4/28/11  Mileage  Site Visit - Punch 09L030.C1 REIM [X] [] s020L 10.00 &2
GRAND JUNCTION-MARTHA DOAN MEMORIAL GARD
Business Reason: Site Visit - Punch Travel From/To: BDMD to Westfield Travel: 20.00 mi @ .500
4129111 Mileage  Site Visit - Punch 09L030.C1 REIM [X] [] s020L 1000 $¢
GRAND JUNCTION-MARTHA DOAN MEMORIAL GARD
Business Reason: Site Visit - Punch Travel From/To: BDMD to Westfield Travel: 20.00 mi @ .500
Total Expenses 176.50
Amount Advanced

Company Paid

Total Due 176.50

v5.0.15 (JULIEH) -

Page 2 of 2






acotham
File Attachment
BDMD_$5,037.50.pdf


/

2932 N. Webster Le/;a

indianapolis, indians 46219

GIBRALTAR

CONSTRUCTION CORP

(B17) B75-1588 » (FAX) 375-1582
DATE: April 21, 2011 RE: Martha Doan Memorial Garden
TO: City of Westfield

2728 East 171st Street
Westfield, IN 46074

ATTENTION: Accounts Payable

WE ARE SENDING YOU HEREWITH [ ] UNDER SEPARATE COVER

[ ] SHOP DRAWINGS - Submitted By:

X] OTHER

COPIES DESCRIPTION SPEC REF #

1 Pay App #3 with Waiver of Lien

FOR YOUR: |Z| File & Use [:] Correct & Resubmit
|:| Approval I:I Approved
D Selection |_—_] Approved as Noted
REMARKS:
Copies To:

Respectfully =

Brian McBride






w>~> Document G702/CMa”™ - 1992

Application and Certificate for Payment Construction Manager-Adviser Edition

TO OWNER: City of Westield PROJECT: ManEh Dot Memorial Ganden APPLICATION NO: 3 Distribution to:
2706 East 171st Street PERIOD TO: 4/15/11 OWNER O
R CONSTRUCTION MANAGER O
FROM CONTRACTOR: Gibraitar Costiudion Comp VIA CONSTRUCTION MANAGER: CONTRACT DATE: g/50/14 ARCHITECT O
2932 N. Webster Ave. PROJECT NOS: / / CONTRACTOR O
Indianapolis, IN 46219 VIA ARCHITECT: FIELD O
Browning Day Mullins Dierdorf
CONTRACT FOR:  General Trades Contract - Package 1 0

CONTRACTOR’S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT

Application is made for payment, as shown below, in connection with the Contract.
Continuation Sheet, AIA Document G703, is attached.

1. ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM ........coemriiriiinieiiietie e, $ 270,220.00

2. Net change by Change Orders 53,930.00

3. CONTRACT SUM TO DATE (Line 1 £ 2) ocooeerveeereeereerseeeeeeesseeesesseen $ 324,150.00
4. TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TO DATE (Column G on G703) ............ $ 317,396.00

5. RETAINAGE:
a. % of Completed Work
(Column D + E on G703) $
b. % of Stored Material
(Column F on G703) $

16,207.50

Total Retainage (Lines 5a + 5b or Total in Column I of G703).. $

Contract Documents, that all ar \
Certificates for Payment Em?\ m,m efl and payments received from the Owner, and that current

TN /i
payment shown herein is now gl

oS

By: A
State of: sa\b 2 \
County Om§§\0 \
Subscribed and gyor; fpre :
me this %w& of MY \

Notary Publigim——=—s="
My Commission expires: ) /7<)~ /) ")

Date: \\hﬁ\\\
BERIAN R. MCBRIDE
©\  Rss. of Hancock County
\\ My Comm. Exp. 11-29-2017
2SS Commission # 611862

6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE ..........c.ccoooviiiireceicran. $ i

(Line 4 Less Line 5 Total)
7. LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR PAYMENT

204,052.50

(Line 6 from prior Certificate)

8. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE ....ooooo oo $ 97,136.00

9. BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETAINAGE

(Line 3 less Line 6) $ 22,961.50

ADDITIONS | DEDUCTIONS

CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

$

Total changes approved in previous months by Owner

Total approved this Month $

TOTALS

$

S| FB|F| B

NET CHANGES by Change Order

CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

In accordance with the Contract Documents, based on on-site observations and the data comprising
this application, the Construction Manager and Architect certify to the Owner that to the best of their
knowledge, information and belief the Work has progressed as indicated, the quality of the Work is in
accordance with the Contract Documents, and the Contractor is entitled to payment of the AMOUNT
CERTIFIED.

AMOUNTGERTIFIED ... oo 5 nnneiotinnindon Shasommas ittt o o il $

(Attach explanation if amount certified differs from the amount applied. Initial all figures on this
Application and on the Continuation Sheet that are changed to conform with the amount certified.)
CONSTRUCTION MANAGER:

By: Date:

ARCHITECT:

Browning Day Mullins Dierdorf
By: Date:
This Certificate is not negotiable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payable only to the Contractor
named herein. Issuance, payment and acceptance of payment are without prejudice to any rights of
the Owner or Contractor under this Contract.

CAUTION: You should sign an original AIA Contract Document, on which this text appears in RED. An original assures that changes will not be obscured.

AIA Document G702/CMa™ — 1992. Copyright © 1992 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This AIA® Document is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and International Treaties.
Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA® Document, or any portion of it, may result in severe civil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law.
Purchasers are permitted to reproduce ten (10) copies of this document when completed. To report copyright violations of AIA Contract Documents, e-mail The American Institute of Architects’ legal counsel, copyright@aia.org.





CONTINUATION SHEET

Page 20of 3
.. . . . . APPLICATION NO. : 3
APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT, containing Contractor's signed Certification, is APPLICATION DATE: 4/15/2011
attached. In tabulations below, amounts are stated to the nearest dollar. Use Column | on Contracts )
where variable retainage for line items may apply. PERIOD TO: 4/15/2011
ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NO. :
A B C D E F G H |
WORK COMPLETED MATERIALS TOTAL BALANGE TO
ITEM DESCRIPTION OF WORK SCHEDULED FROM PREVIOUS PRESENTLY COMPLETED AND % FINISH RETAINAGE
NO. VALUE APPLICATION THISPERIOD | STORED (NOTIN | STORED TODATE | (G/C) -6 (IF VARIABLE RATE
(D+E) DORE) (D+E+F)
1_|Construction Engineering $9,300 8,395 905 9,300 | 100% -
2 |Mobilization and Demobilization $20,192 17,708 1,818 19,526 | 97% 666 16,207.50
3 _|Clearing, Grubbing, Site Demo $2,226 2,134 92 2,226 | 100% -
4 |Excavation/Backfill $3,660 2,640 1,020 3,660 | 100% -
5 |Silt Fence/Straw Bales $1,050 1,050 1,050 | 100% -
6 |Underdrains $265 252 13 265 | 100% -
7 |Concrete Foundations $5,901 5,901 59011 100% -
8 |Concrete Stairs $4,875 4,875 48751 100% -
9 |Relocate Plague $125 125 125 | 100% -
10 {Masonry Walls $23,522 23,522 23,522 | 100% -
11 |Limestone Wall Caps $9,283 9,283 9,283 | 100% -
12_|Limestone Wall Sign $1,860 1,860 1,860 | 100% -
13 jMetal Step Railings $3,540 2,250 1,290 3,540 | 100% -
14 [Plaque $1,078 950 128 1,078 | 100% -
15 |Water Lines & Meter Pit $7,041 7,041 7,041 | 100% -
16 |Drinking Fountain $5,460 4,500 960 5,460 | 100% -
17 |[Concrete Curbs $5,768 5,768 5,768 { 100% -
18 |Concrete Sidewalks $7,018 6,526 6,526 | 93% 492
19 |Stone Base for Pavements $8,064 6,474 1,590 8,064 | 100% -
20 |No. 12 Stone Surface $1,750 1,750 1,750 | 100% -
21 |Subgrade Treatment Type 4 $990 990 990 | 100% -
22 |Benches $6,160 5,650 510 6,160 | 100% -
23 |Bike Racks $2,500 1,965 535 2,500 | 100% -
24 |Trash Receptacles $3,045 2,770 275 3,045 | 100% -
25 |Relocate Trellis $1,000 1,000 1,000 | 100% -






CONTINUATION SHEET

Page 3 of 3
L L . L APPLICATION NO. : 3
APPLICATION >20 CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT, containing Contractor's signed Certification, is APPLICATION DATE: 4/15/2011
attached. In tabuiations below, amounts are stated to the nearest dollar. Use Column | on Contracts
where variable retainage for line items may apply. PERIOD TO: 4/15/2011
ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NO. :
A B C D E F G H i
WORK COMPLETED MATERIALS TOTAL BALANGE TO
ITEM DESCRIPTION OF WORK SCHEDULED | FROM PREVIOUS PRESENTLY | COMPLETEDAND [ % FINISH RETAINAGE
NO. VALUE APPLICATION THIS PERIOD STORED (NOT IN | STORED TODATE | (G/C) (C-0) (IF VARIABLE RATE)
(D+E) DORE) (D+E+F)
26 [Relocate Bench $1,204 1,204 1,204 | 100% -
27 |Monument Finials $4,650 4,000 650 4,650 | 100% -
28 |Garden Memorial Relocate $1,950 750 1,200 1,950 | 100% -
29 |Asphalt Paving $8,366 8,366 8,366 | 100% -
30 _|lrrigation $4,498 4,498 4,498 | 100% -
31 |Landscaping & Mulch $19,655 19,655 19,655 | 100% -
32 |Mineral Mulch $5,596 - 0% 5,596
33 [Plant Mix $5,796 5,796 5,796 | 100% -
34 |Seed & Sod $1,624 1,624 1,624 | 100% -
35 |PVC Sleeves $600 600 600 | 100% -
36 |Electric-Trenching & Conduit $1,400 1,330 70 1,400 | 100% -
37_|Electrical-Wiring $4,610 4,610 4,610 | 100% -
38 |Electrical-Service Point - Dist. $7,740 5,200 2,540 7,740 | 100% -
39 |Electrical-Led Type "A" Fixtures $4,692 4,000 692 4,692 { 100% -
40 |Electrical-Led Type "B" Fixtures $12,500 11,800 700 12,500 | 100% -
41 |Granite Pavers $10,412 8,700 1,712 10,412 | 100% -
42 |Brick Pavers $16,587 13,500 3,087 16,587 | 100% -
43 |Stone Stair Treads $16,055 16,055 - 16,055 | 100% -
44 |Paver Edge Restraints $5,355 4,300 1,055 5,355 | 100% -
45 |Joint Sealants $1,257 1,257 1,257 | 100% -
46_|Change Order #1 $47,550 27,657 19,893 47,550 | 100% -
47 {Change Order #2 $6,380 6,380 6,380 | 100% -
48
49
50
$324,150 $220,260 $97,136 $0 $317,396 wm.x.w $6,754 16,207.50






ISA Form # 1-402

“ l AFFIDAVIT AND WAIVER OF LIEN

[] FINAL  [X] PARTIAL PAYMENT TO FOLLOW

State of Indiana, County of Marion, SS

Michael Smith being duly sworn state that he is the President of Gibraltar Construction Corp having contracted with the
Owner to furnish certain materials and / or labor for a project known as Martha Doan Memorial Garden

Located in Westfield, IN

and owned by City of Westfield

and does hereby further state on behalf of the aforementioned contractor:

(PARTIAL WAIVER) that there is due from the Owner the sum of

Ninety Seven Thousand One Hundred Thirty Six and No/100 Dollars ($97,136.00)

|:| receipt of which is hereby acknowledged; or

|Z| the payment of which has been promised as the sole consideration of this Affidavit and Partial Waiver of Lien
which is given solely with respect to said amount, and which waiver shall be effective only upon receipt of
payment thereof by the undersigned;

(FINAL WAIVER) that the final balance due from the Owner is the sum of

Dollars ( )

|:| receipt of which is hereby acknowledged; or

|:| the payment of which has been promised as the sole consideration for this Affidavit and Final Waiver
of Lien which shall become effective upon receipt of such payment.

THERFORE, the undersigned waives and releases unto the @wner of said premises, any and all lien or claim whatsoever
on the above-described property and improvements thereon account of LABOR or material or both, furnished by the
undersigned thereto, subject to limitations of conditiong expressed herein, if any; and further certifies that no other party
has any claim or right to a lien on account of any work/pgfformed or material furnished to the undersigned for said project,
and within the scope of this affidavit and waiver. ,

Gibraltar Construction Corp By /

4 Title President
WITNESS MY HAND AND NOTORIAL SEA i 20th day of April, 2011. %
J— & —=
Notary Public)
5’55” X MCBRIDE
/)My Comn Méncack County
£ 1978 INDIANA SUBCONTRACTONS ASSOCIATION INCORPORATED ' m.
® 1979 inDiak uﬂ:,mguug Rapeagucion Frotbdsd (JL"‘! ﬁm@m TT 29 2017 R TS

SION # 611862





Shelly & Sands, Inc.

General Contractor

Progress Estimate

PROJECT: Town of Westfield
5&SJob# | 0007-010

P.O.Box 655 + MNoblesville, IN 46061 + (317)773-2351 +« Fax:(317)773-0799

DATE:

6/13/2011

CONTRACTOR; RIPROJECT MANAGER PROGRESS ESTIMATE NO.: 3

Contractor Shelly & Sands, Inc. Town of Westfield FROM: __ 11/30/2010

Address PO Box 655 2706 E 171 Street TO: 5/16/2011

City, State Zip  Noblesville, IN 46060 Westfield, IN 46074 Customer #:

Phit: (317)773-2351 Invoice #: 22577

Faxi#: (317)773-0799 Phit: 317-272-0948

Email: toml@shellyandsands.com Fax#:

Submitted By: Thomas H Lintz

Title: Project Manager CONTACT:

X

Total i
':f:' Description Estimated | Unit |  UnitPrice fﬁﬂ’éﬂ QUT:::t’ g ?rz"n"';':: ?‘:g‘;{:
Quantity Estimates Estimate Estimate

BASE BID
1a MOBILIZATION / DEMOBILIZATION 1 LS $5,700.00]1 $ 1 $ 5,700.00
2a CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING 1 LS $636.00|1 $ 1 $ 636.00
3a CLEARING RIGHT OF WAY 1 LS $2,173.001 $ 1 $ 2,173.00
da EXCAVATION, COMMON 1 LS $22,000.00{1 $ 1 $ 22,000.00
5a COMPACTED AGG FOR BASE, NO 53 585 TON $18.00 $ 0 $ -
Ba COMPACTED AGG FOR SHOULDER 806 TON $25.00/626.78 $ 626.78 $ 15,669.50
Ta MILLING, ASPHALT VARIABLE DEPTH 2,200 SYS $3.00{2635 $ 2635 $ 7,905.00
11a WIDENING WITH HMA, TYPE B 1,177 TON $56.00|756.15 $ 756.15 $ 42,344.40
12a HMA WEDGE AND LEVEL, TYPE B 102 TON $50.00(513.08 $ 513.08 $ 25,654.00
14a HMA SURFACE, TYPE B 2,151 TON $55.00{2093.8 $ 2093.8 $ 115,159.00
15a HMA INTERMEDIATE, TYPE B 57 TON $50.00 $ 0 $ -
16a DRIVE ENTR, CONCRETE (926 E 161 ST) 21 SYS $287.00 $ 0 $ b
17a ASPHALT FOR TACK COAT 3 TON $452.00/2.89 $ 2.89 $ 1,306.28
19a CURB, CONCRETE, TYPE | 42 LFT $75.00{14 $ 14 $ 1,050.00
20a CULVERT HEADWALL, CONCRETE 3 SYS $2,095.003.56 $ 3.56 5 7,458.20
21a MAILBOX ASSEMBLY, SINGLE, RESET 10 EA $165.00(9 $ 9 $ 1,485.00
22a MULCHED SEEDING, R 1,320 SYS $2.00]1320 $ 1320 $ 2,640.00
24a SAFETY METAL END SECTION, 4:1, 15" 14 EA $247.00{12 $ 12 $ 2,964.00
25a PIPE, CIRCULAR, CMP, 15" 325 LFT $67.00(266 $ 266 $ 17,822.00
26a PIPE, EXTENTION, CMP, 15" 5] LFT $137.00 $ 0 $ =
29a DETECTOR HOUSING, RESET 3 EA $1,007.00 $ 0 -] -
30a PREFORMED DETECT LOOPS, RESET 12 EA $371.00[8 $ 8 $ 2,968.00
31a SIGN, GROUND MOUNTED, RESET 12 EA $212.00 $ 0 $ =
34a LINE, PAINT, WHITE, 4" 17,870 LFT $0.20]18310 $ 18310 $ 3,662.00
35a LINE, PAINT, YELLOW, 4" 14,214 LFT $0.20]18478 $ 18478 $ 3,695.60
37a PVMENT MARKINGS, THERMO, ARROW 11 EA $95.00{12 $ 12 $ 1,140.00
38a PVMENT MARKINGS, THERMO, "ONLY" 11 EA $127.00/10 $ 10 $ 1,270.00
39a TRN PVT MARK, THERMO, STOP BAR, 24" 24 LFT $7.00|87 $ 87 $ 609.00
41a MAINTAINING TRAFFIC 1 LS $22,000.00(1 $ 1 $ 22,000.00 |
1b MOBILIZATION / DEMOBILIZATION 1 LS $1,981.00{1 $ 1 $ 1,981.00
2b CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING 1 LS $212.00{1 $ 1 $ 212.00
3b CLEARING RIGHT OF WAY 1 LS $106.00{1 $ 1 $ 106.00
4b EXCAVATION, COMMON 1 LS $1,109.00(1 $ 1 $ 1,109.00
5b COMPACTED AGG FOR BASE, NO 53 3 TON $41.00/19.84 $ 19.84 $ 813.44
6b COMPACTED AGG FOR SHOULDER 5] TON $10.00 $ ] $
11b WIDENING WITH HMA, TYPE B 68 TON $91.00 $ 0 $ .
26b PIPE, EXTENTION, RCP, 12" 12 LFT $141.00[16 $ 16 $ 2,256.00
27b PIPE END SECTION, 12", RESET 1 EA $326.00]2 $ 2 $ 652.00
34b LINE, PAINT, WHITE, 4" 150 LFT $0.20 $ 0 $ 7
39b TRNS PVT MARK, THRMO, STOP BAR, 24" 12 LFT $7.00 § 0 5 -
41b MAINTAINING TRAFFIC 1 LS 3,248.00]1 H 1 $ 3,248.00
1c MOBILIZATION / DEMOBILIZATION 1 LS 4,375.00]1 5 1 $ 4,375.00
2c CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING 1 LS $212.00{1 $ 1 $ 212.00
4c EXCAVATION, COMMON 1 LS $530.00|1 $ 1 $ 530.00
5¢ COMPACTED AGG FOR BASE, NO 53 874 TON $49.00 $ 0 $ 4
Bc HMA SURFACE FOR PATCHING, TYPE B 255 TON ©170.00]381.99 1% 381.99 1% 64,938.30






e Description Es:;::::ad Unit Unit Price g:;i?:l:‘; QL‘l’ar!'::ty An;l:l;nt Quantity Amount
No, Quantity Estimates Estimate Estimate ToDak To Date
BASE BID
10c HMA BASE FOR PATCHING, TYPE B 1,442 TON $95.00{1680.33 |5 $ 475.00 |1685.33 $ 160,106.35
17¢ ASPHALT FOR TACK COAT 0 TON $457.00 $ 0 $ &
18¢c (WESTFIED PARK BLVD) 325 LFT $26.00|325 $ - 1325 $ 8,450.00
19¢ CURB, TYPE 1, CONCRETE 42 LFT $113.00|42 $ - 42 3 4,746.00
34c LINE, PAINT, WHITE, 4" 2,150 LFT $0.20 $ - o $ -
35¢ LINE, PAINT, YELLOW, 4" 350 LFT $0.20 $ - |0 $ “
39%¢ TRNS PVT MARK, THeMO, STOP BAR, 24" 36 LFT $7.00 $ - |0 $ -
40c SNOWPLOW RSED MARKER, HYDRANT 2 EA $265.00(5 $ - |5 $ 1,325.00
41c MAINTAINING TRAFFIC 1 LS $23,000.00(1 $ - I $ 23,000.00
1d MOBILIZATION / DEMOBILIZATION 1 LS $1,166.00 1 $ 1,166.00 |1 $ 1,166.00
2d CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING 1 LS $200.00 1 $ 200.00 |1 $ 200.00
7d MILLING, ASPHALT VARIABLE DETPTH 6,096 SYS $1.50 6405 $ 9,607.50 |6405 $ 9,607.50
14d HMA SURFACE, TYPE B 503 TON $60.00 674.08 $ 40,444.80 |674.08 $ 40,444,80
17d ASPHALT FOR TACK COAT 1 TON $451.00 1 $ 451.00 |1 $ 451.00
34d LINE, PAINT, WHITE, 4" 144 LFT $0.20 $ - |0 $ -
35d LINE, PAINT, YELLOW, 4" 4,019 LFT $0.20 $ - |0 $ -
39d TRANS PVYMENT MARK, THERMO, STOP BAl 20 LFT $7.00 $ - |0 $ -
41d MAINTAINING TRAFFIE 1 LS $1,082.00 1 $ 1,082.00 |1 $ 1,082.00
EW 8005 |HMA FOR APPROACHES 1 LS $14,982.11 |1 1 $ 14,982.11
EW 8006 |T & M MOVE ENT PIPE 1 LS $987.96 1 $ - $ 987.96
EW 8007 |T & M DRAIN ISSUE 714 61st STREET 1 LS $2,535.40 |1 $ - | $ 2,535.40
EW 8008 |T & MMILLING 1 LS $3,131.14 |1 $ - $ 3,131.14
EW 8009 |PATCHING ON GRAYHOUND PASS 1 LS $4,274.86 |1 $ - | $ (4,274.86)
EW 8009 |PATCHING ON GRAYHOUND PASS 1 LS $653.20 [1 $ - N $ 653.20
EW 8010 |T & M DITCHING ON 161st STREET 1 LS $6,222.75 |1 $ - $ 6,222.75
EW 8013 |PIPE EXT 24" CMP 6 LFT $215.00 |6 $ - |8 $ 1,290.00
EW 8014 |SAFE METAL END SEC 24" 2 EA $565.00 |1 $ - N $ 565.00
EW 8015 |SAFE METAL END SEC 18" 1 EA $520.00 1 $ 1 $ 520.00
EW 8016 |RIPRAP 10 TON $190.00 |7 $ - |7 $ 1,330.00
EW 8018 |T & M PIPE REPAIR - CALUMET 1 LS $8,610.15 |1 $ 1 $ 8,610.15
EW 8019 [T & MBUTT JOINTS 1 LS $6,799.33 |1 $ - | $ 6,799.33
EW 8020 |EROSION BLANKET 200 SYS $6.27 340 $ - |340 $ 2,131.80
EW 8021 |MOBE FOR PARK STREET 1 LS $850.00 |1 $ - $ 850.00
EW 8022 |#53 BASE 3" (PARK STREET) 140 TON $26.00 129.2 $ - |129.2 $ 3,359.20
EW 8023  |HMA INTERMEIDATE "6 (PARK STREET) 266 TON $58.00 276.05 $ - |276.05 $ 16,010.90
EW 8024  |#53 SHOULDER, 2FT (PARK STREET) 100 TON $34.00 55.52 $ - |55.52 $ 1,887.68
EW 8026 |Waestfield Purchase 15" CMP 1 LS $839.35 |1 $ - $ 839.35
SUBTOTAL $ 53,426.30 $ TI4477.73
TOTAL 1
THIS ESTIMATE TO DATE
TOTAL:| $ 53,426.30 TOTAL:| §  734,477.73
DEDUCTIONS:| $ 5,342.63 | DEDUCTIONS:| $ =
AMALINT $  48,083.67 NET DUE:| §  734,477.73
DUE:
DEDUCTIONS
PREVIOUS THIS TO
ESTIMATES ESTIMATE DATE
Retainage 3 534263 | $  5,342.63










acotham
File Attachment
Gibraltar_$97,136.pdf


U NIVER SITY o f Department of Anthropology | (317) 788-3440
1400 East Hanna Avenue Fax: (317) 788-3480
I NDI ANAP o Ll s 5 Indianapolis, Indiana 46227 www.uindy.edu

Melody Jones, CPRP, CPSI

Director Parks and Recreation SRTY
2728 East 171st Street

Westfield, IN 46074

19 May 2011
Melody:

This letter is the invoice for the archeological services provided by University of Indianapolis,
Indiana Prehistory Laboratory personnel for the excavation of accidentally discovered human
remains at the Old Friends Cemetery in Westfield, Indiana.

The fees are:
Excavation of human remains: $500
Monitoring of construction crew: 15 hrs. @ $15/hr: $225

Preferred payment would be by a check written out to the University of Indianapolis. On the
face of the check please write “Attn Chris Schmidt”.

My mailing address is: Christopher W. Schmidt, Ph.D.
Indiana Prehistory Laboratory
University of Indianapolis
1400 E. Hanna Ave.
Indianapolis, IN 46227

Respectfully,

Christopher W. Schmidt, Ph.D.
Director, Indiana Prehistory Laboratory









acotham
File Attachment
U of I_$725.pdf


Invoice

ARCHITECTS
CITY OF WESTFIELD May 12, 2011
2728 EAST 171ST STREET Project No: 10L043
WESTFIELD, IN 46074 Invoice No: 25959
Project 10L043 GRAND JUNCTION SCHEMATIC DESIGN

Professional Services from April 1, 2011 to April 30, 2011

Fee
Percent
Billing Phase Fee Complete Earned
FEE 195,000.00 95.00 185,250.00
Total Fee 195,000.00 185,250.00
Previous Fee Billing 136,500.00
Current Fee Billing 48,750.00
Total Fee 48,750.00
Total this Phase $48,750.00
Total this Invoice $48,750.00
Outstanding Invoices
Number Date Balance
25899 4/14/11 58,500.00
Total 58,500.00

626 North lllinois Street Indianapolis, IN 46204 317-635-5030 Fax 317-634-5409 www.bdmd.com Invoices 30 days past due will be
charged an annual interest rate of 18%









acotham
File Attachment
BDMD_$48,750.pdf


SHELLY & SANDS, INC. SHELLY & SANDS, INC.
P O Box 1585 P O Box 1585
ZANESVILLE, OH 43702-1585 ZANESVILLE, OH 43702-1585

740-453-0721

Contract: 1.0007.010 TOWN OF WESTFIELD

TOWN OF WESTFIELD
2706 E. 171ST STREET To Insure Proper Credit
5 Please Return This Portion
AT e R e
dalillialliilinadilil
Date Cd Invoice Description Amount Balance Invoice  Cd Amount
05;"17,’1 | 22577 JB App #5 53,426.30 53,426.30 22577 | 53,426.30

48,083.67 0.00 0.00 5,342.63 53,426.30 53,426.30










acotham
File Attachment
Shelly & Sands_$43,195.pdf


